Rs.2360/- including 18 % GST. The cost of bid document and 

shall be furnished in the form of Demand Draft/ Banker’s 

Cheque drawn in favour of FA & CAO, CoPA or through 

RTGS/ NEFT mode. 

O Earnest Money Deposit 

(Exemption will be Given As 

Per Cl. No.3.6(j) Below) 

Rs.2,81,540/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty One Thousand Five 

Hundred Forty only) shall be furnished either in the form of 

Insurance Surety Bond or through account payee Demand 

Draft, Banker’s Cheque or an irrevocable Bank Guarantee 

drawn in favour of Financial Adviser & Chief Accounts 

Officer, CoPA, enforceable/ encashable at Kochi, from any